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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P290684

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-7)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
14GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-5000K
GRLED 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH F1 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3820.0 lumens

N/A

109.0 lumens/watt
1.18/1.15/1.23

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

35.061
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P290684
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P290684
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-5000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 99 096
101 93 87 81 98 91 85 80
92 83 75 69 90 81 74 68
85 74 66 59 83 73 65 59
79 67 58 52 77 66 58 52
73 61 52 46 71 60 52 46
68 55 47 41 66 54 47 41
64 51 43 37 62 50 42 37
60 47 39 34 58 46 39 33
56 43 36 31 55 43 35 31
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4623 4623 4623
4622 4605 4608
4599 4577 4575
4552 4525 4518
4478 4441 4436
4350 4321 4290
4209 4157 4087
4024 3946 3817
3768 3664 3482
3499 3342 3099
3175 2977 2698
2872 2629 2358
2578 2305 2102
2314 2057 2013
2135 1915 1936
2039 1921 2031
2063 2049 2211
2137 2109 2353

20
50
50
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99
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111
96

83
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111
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20
30
50

106
95
84
75
68
62
56
52
47
44

41

@ C
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106
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10
50
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50
46
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P290684
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-5000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 162.2 4.2 0° 1718 1718 1718 1718 1718

10°-20° 458.5 12.0 5° 1711 1709 1705 1714 1706 163
20°-30° 669.6 17.5 15° 1634 1628 1624 1634 1622 460
30°-40° 746.1 19.5 25° 1465 1460 1455 1458 1445 674
40°-50° 672.2 17.6 35° 1225 1214 1201 1180 1162 764
50°-60° 502.5 13.2 45° 919 910 878 838 814 708
60°-70° 331.5 8.7 55° 612 602 560 514 503 548
70°-80° 202.4 5.3 65° 363 352 323 310 316 364
80°-90° 75.1 2.0 75° 196 193 185 191 195 209
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 69 66 68 75 76 74
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1290.2 33.8

0°-40° 2036.3 53.3

0°-60° 3211.1 84.1

0°-90° 3820.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3820.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P290684
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-40-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1718.0 17180 17180 1718.0 1718.0
1725.0 1717.1 1710.1 1720.6  1714.4
1710.9 1709.2 1704.8 1713.6  1705.7
1702.2 1696.1 1690.8 1701.3 1692.6
1682.9 1679.4 1675.0 1683.8 1674.2
1659.3 1655.8 1651.4  1661.9 1651.4
1633.9 1627.8 1624.3 1633.9 1621.6
1597.1 1594.5 1589.2 1598.9 1586.6
1563.8 1554.2 1550.7  1557.7 1549.0
1515.7 1508.7 1507.8  1512.2 1497.3
1464.9 1459.6 1455.3 1457.9 1444.8
1411.5 1404.5 1399.2 1398.4  1384.3
1354.6 1345.8 1337.9  1330.9 1315.2
1292.4 1281.9 12714 1260.0 12434
1225.0 1214.5 1201.3 1180.3 1161.9
1154.1 1141.8 1120.8  1096.3 1077.9
1072.6 1066.5 10429 1011.3 991.2
996.4 989.4 959.7 924.6 897.5
919.4 909.8 878.2 838.0 814.3
840.6 831.0 795.9 746.0 725.0
758.3 753.0 711.0 665.5 644.5
683.0 676.8 633.9 588.4 569.1
612.1 602.4 560.4 514.0 502.6
541.1 530.6 491.2 451.8 443.9
479.0 465.8 428.2 397.5 390.5
420.3 405.4 373.9 350.2 346.7
363.4 352.0 3231 310.0 316.1
314.3 303.0 281.9 276.7 274.9
271.4 260.9 243.4 245.2 246.0
232.0 225.9 212.8 217.2 220.7
196.1 192.6 184.8 190.9 195.3
163.7 161.1 157.6 162.9 169.9
133.1 131.3 132.2 135.7 142.7
102.4 98.9 101.6 108.6 113.0
69.2 66.5 68.3 75.3 76.2
32.4 324 315 36.8 36.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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